

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4278/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/04/2009 in LPA No.
211/2008 in CWP No. 3399/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &
HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for stay/direction)

Date: 01/10/2010 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Seeraj Bagga, Adv.
Mrs. Sureshta Bagga, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the application along with the main mater.

In the meanwhile, status quo, in respect of the
present posting of the petitioners, as it exists today,
shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master