

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1974/2011

MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2013 - Application for direction
IA No. 5/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 26-04-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Chand Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Raja Venkatappa Naik, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.
Mr. Navin Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shalen Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Apoorv Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Vipul Dahiya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, list the matter next week.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER