

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1974/2011

MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2013 - Application for direction
IA No. 5/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-05-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Appellant(s) Ms. Sonia Mathur, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Perna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Simarjeet Singh Saluja, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR
Mr. Suresh Kumar B., Adv.
Mrs. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants to serve a
complete set of the appeal paper book to the learned
counsel appearing for respondent No.1 within a week.

List after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER