

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1974/2011

MAHAVIR SINGH &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 4/2013 - Application for direction and IA No. 5/2013 -  
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-07-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mata Prasad Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Jaigopal, Adv.  
Mr. Dharampal Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Roy, Adv.  
Mr. Razakenkattappa Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. R. S. Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Adv.Sr.AAG  
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.  
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter stands adjourned on the request made by the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that he did not obtain the brief. However, he is at liberty to obtain the paper book from the Registry on payment of charges.

List the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, both the parties may seek instructions as to what is the current position and effect of the order impugned.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)  
BRANCH OFFICER