

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 1974/2011

MAHAVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 4/2013 - Application for direction
IA No. 5/2013 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 08-02-2024 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Appellant(s) Ms. Vijay Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Davinder Pal Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Prakash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Avadhesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. N B V Srimivasa Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, A.A.G.
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR
Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.
Mr. Fateh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution in respect of Appellant Nos. 1 and 2
has not been filed despite orders dated 16.08.2023 and 08.11.2023.

Let the needful be done within one month.

Re-list after one month.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER